
REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO AGENDA CONFERENCE 
HAND DELIVER 

Date of Agenda Conference: 7/29/2008 Item No. 7 -. 7-7 

0 

(Name) r? i i i  

y 

Date of Request: 7/25/2008 

Docket No.: 080187-EQ 

Requested by: 0 Staff Other Progress Energy F l o r i h m .  yu < 

E5 
Brief Title: Approval Of Amended Standard Offer Contract c_ 

“, ?= 

77 Please attach a copy of the written documentation filed (IFOTHER) m- m-3 x9W -il 

STAFFS Recommendation to Executive Suite (IF OTHER) Approve Request 

ACTION REQUESTED [see APM 2.11) 
;z “ 3  

N O  cn 
Defer Item to Agenda Scheduled Date: 

0 

[XI 

0 

Change Order of Item or Take Up at Time Certain 

Withdraw Item (not expected to return to Agenda) 

Late Filed Recommendation (must be filed no later than 3:OO p.m. on the date approved fw late filing) A copy of the front page of the 
recommendation must be provided to the Commission Clerk by 12 noon on the regular filing date for use as a place-holder during 
agenda preparation. 

0 Add Item to Published Agenda [See Section 120.525(2), F.S.] - Issue an ADDENDUM and give Legal NOTICE 

0 Add Emergency Item to Published Agenda [see Section 120.525 (3). F.S.] - Issue an ADDENDUM and Give Fair NOTICE 

Concise explanation. justification or comments (attach additional sheet if necessary): 

On April 1, 2008, Progress Energy Florida Inc. (PEF) filed its petition for approval of amended standard offer 
contract in Docket No. 080187-EO . Subsequently, on July 15, 2008, PEF filed a petition for waiver of Rule 25- 
17.250(1) and (2)(a), F.A.C., amending the standard offer contract that was originally filed in Docket No. 
080187-EQ. PEF requests that no action be taken on Docket No. 080187-EQ and instead asks that the 
Commission take action on Docket 080501-El. - 

Signature (Legal Staff): A &  

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: 
Y Y  

Initials (Division Director or Designee): 

Initials (General Counsel or Designee): 
, 

eo c 

-I 0 

 prove Reques 

Date: 

L A  x 
r in 
<I, 3 2 

CHAIRMAN’S OFFICE: 
Initials: W e  

PSCEXD-001 (Rev. 06/04) 



July 23, 2008 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 

Ms. Anne Cole, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, F‘L 32399-0850 

Re: Petition for approval of amended standard offer contract and COG-2 rate schedule, by 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc.; Docket No. 080187-EQ 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

On April I ,  2008, PEF filed its petition for approval of amended standard offer contract 
and COG-2 rate schedule. Subsequently, on July 15,2008 PEF filed a petition for waiver of 
Rule 25-17.250(1) and (2)(a), F.A.C., amending the standard offer contract that was originally 
filed in Docket No. 080187-EQ. PEF requests that no action he taken on Docket No. 080187- 
EQ and instead take action on Docket No. 080501-EQ. 

Please find enclosed for filing in the above docket the original and fifteen (1 5) copies of 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc.’s Notice of Withdrawal of petition for approval of mended 
standard offer contract and COG-2 rate schedule filed in Docket No. 0801 87-EQ. 

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please call me at (727) 820-5184 should 
you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

John T. Bumett 

JTB/lms 
Attachment 



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition for approval of amended 
standard offer contract and COG-2 rate 
schedule, by Progress Energy Florida, 
Inc. 

Docket No. 080187-EQ 

Dated: July 23,2008 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL 

Progress Energy Florida, Inc., (“PEF” or “Company”) hereby withdraws its Petition for 

approval of amended standard offer contract and COG-2 rate schedule filed on April 1,2008. 

Respectfully submitted this 23‘d day of July, 2008. 

~~ 

R. ALEXANDER GLENN 
General Counsel 
JOHN T. BURNETT 
Associate General Counsel 
Progress Energy Service Company, LLC 
Post Office Box 14042 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33733-4042 
Telephone: 727-820-51 84 
Facsimile: 727-820-5249 
Email: john.burnett@pgninail.coni 

Attomeys for 
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 


